



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9591 OF 2014

Sachin Sarjerao Nade .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and others .. Respondents

Shri Ravindra B. Ade, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri Rahul B. Bagul, Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 19TH JUNE, 2015.**

PER COURT :

. The learned counsel for the Union of India seeks time. Earlier also the matter has been adjourned at the request of respondents. However, in the interest of justice stand over to 14.07.2015 as a last chance. No further time would be granted.

[V. K. JADHAV, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]