



2026:BHC-AUG:20580-DB
wp9591.14

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9591 OF 2014

SACHIN SARJERAO NADE
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Ade Ravindra B.
advocate for Respondents 1 and 2: Mr. R.B. Bagul

.....

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
V. K. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 14th JULY, 2015

P.C. :-

Affidavit in reply is filed by the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time. Stand over to 25.8.2015.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

rlj/